CH \$890.00 5837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RentPath Holdings, Inc.		06/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rent Group Inc.	
Street Address:	950 E. Paces Ferry Road NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 2600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5837520	RENT.COM
Registration Number:	5326000	PORTFOLIO PROMOTER
Registration Number:	4853002	CERTIFIED RESIDENT RATINGS & REVIEWS
Registration Number:	4599140	RENTALS.COM
Registration Number:	4586295	RENTALS.COM
Registration Number:	4592254	CERTIFIED RESIDENT
Registration Number:	4690675	LOVE
Registration Number:	4528555	LOVELY
Registration Number:	4505057	LOVELY
Registration Number:	4489823	LIVE RESPONSE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5283418	RENT.COM
Registration Number:	5064332	MAXLEASES
Registration Number:	5049132	THE POWER OF WE
Registration Number:	4972867	THE LEGIT A MASTER
Registration Number:	4972863	MY RENTPATH
Registration Number:	4450748	RENTPATH
Registration Number:	4447394	RENTPATH
Registration Number:	4450746	RENTPATH

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0708

900702426

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4447393	RENTPATH
Registration Number:	3717869	RENTMATIC
Registration Number:	2857033	RENT.COM
Registration Number:	2236353	APARTMENT GUIDE
Registration Number:	5860767	RENTALS.COM
Registration Number:	4991938	RENTALS.COM
Registration Number:	5091654	EASY MEDIA
Registration Number:	4881608	
Registration Number:	4881311	TOTALLY LEGIT
Registration Number:	4900967	LEGIT-A-MASTER
Registration Number:	4885326	
Registration Number:	5060480	
Registration Number:	5018898	TAKE THE MOST POWERFUL PATH
Registration Number:	5011541	RENTPATH CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	4992567	RENTPATH CONNECT
Registration Number:	4987862	
Registration Number:	4185684	SOCIAL MEDIA MADE EASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Montrell McCaskill

Address Line 1: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 2: 3343 Peachtree Road NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32806-115340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Montrell McCaskill
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=RENT GROUP INC#page1.tif source=RENT GROUP INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0709 DocuSign Envelope ID: E0C2CF01-7E06-47A8-9F05-B58353154427

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:11 AM 06/17/2022
FILED 08:11 AM 06/17/2022
SR 20222754424 - File Number 4982417

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RENTPATH HOLDINGS, INC.

RentPath Holdings, Inc. (the "corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the sole member of the Board of Directors of the corporation duly adopted resolutions by written consent in lieu of a meeting in accordance with Section 141(f) of the DGCL setting forth a proposed amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and calling for the sole stockholder of the corporation to consider said amendment. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Rent Group Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, the sole stockholder of the corporation duly adopted resolutions by written consent in lieu of a meeting in accordance with Section 228(a) of the DGCL approving the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation on June 17, 2022.

BV: Anthony Exapple

BV: 43390805B45B431

Name: Anthony Kappus

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 06/22/2022